42000574

BLANCHARD, MERRIAM, ADEL & KIRKLAND, P.A.

ATTONNEYS AT LAW

LANRY D. ADHL DUCK BLANCHAND⁴ R. COLT RINKLAND LAUREN B. MARRIAH, 111

" Dward Contified Civit Trial Lawyor

July 21, 1995

RIGADWAY AT HAUNGLIA 4 BOUTREAST DROADWAY FOST OFFICE ROX 1004 OCALA, FLORIDA 34476

TREACOPIEN (904) 708-0017 TREEPHONE (904) 708-7840

ទ្ធ

뎚

22

pil le

င္-ဖ

2000001544182 -07/24/95--01077--009

*****70.00 *****70.00

Fm

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314-6327

Re: C.M.W. Developers, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing are an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation of C.M.W. Developers, Inc. Also enclosed is our check in the sum of \$70.00, representing \$35.00 for the filing fee and \$35.00 for the registered agent fee.

Please return a conformed copy of the Articles of Incorporation to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

BLANCHARD, MERRIAM, ADEL & KIRKLAND, P.A.

Euren E Merinam Th

Lauren E. Merriam, III

LEM/sp Enclosures cc: C.M.W. Developers, Inc.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED of C.H.W. DEVELOPERS, INC. 95 JUL 24 PH 4:09 SECHARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is C.M.W. DEVELOPERS, INC.

."

٠.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE INT PURPOSE

The purpose is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

ARTICLE IV PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address of the initial principal office of the corporation is 231 E. Fourth Street, Panama City, Florida 32401. and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE V CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares, all of one class, at ONE and 00/100 (\$1.00) DOLLAR par value.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the initial registered office and agent of this corporation is:

(A)	Registered	Agent:	LAUREN	E.	MERRIAM,	III

(B) Registered Office: 4 S.E. Broadway Ocala, Florida 34471

1 8 4

• •

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by an amendment of the Bylaws of the corporation in the manner provided by law, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

> JOHN J. COLLINS 231 E. Fourth Street Panama City, Florida 32401

4

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

> LAUREN E. MERRIAM, III 4 S.E. Broadway Ocala, Florida 34471

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment to these Articles, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles this 2/2 Jay of July, 1995.

<u>Furen E. Merriam</u> AUREN E. MERRIAM, III

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF MARION)

.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of July, 1995, by LAUREN E. MERRIAM, III, who is personally known to me.



acr Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as the registered agent for the above corporation for the purpose of accepting service of process at the registered office designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I accept such appointment and am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position.

DATED this 2/ day of July, 1995.

le rucini LAUREN E. MERRIAM, III

Registered Agent

95 ALLAHASSES, ILURIDA Ę 24 Π 3 ÷ 60

57 J. Ernest Collins.

ATTORNEY AT LAW 201 EAST FOURTH STREET DANAMA GUY, FLORIDA 82401

904-786-1668

REPATOL P.O.BOX517 DANAMA GITY, FLORIDA 82402

September 8, 1997

300002289633----09/10/97--01093--002 -3 *****35.00 *****35.00

VS SEP 1 8 1997

Secretary of State Corporation Division The Capitol Building Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250

> RE: DISSOLUTION OF C.M.W. DEVELOPERS, INC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

TSEP 10 HI C. I am enclosing Articles of Dissolution for C.M.W. DEVELOPERS INC. with a check made payable to Department of State in the sum of \$35.00 covering the fee for filing dissolution.

The articles have been signed in duplicate. Please return the enclosed copy of the Articles of Dissolution certifying the date the dissolution was effective.

lidis

Yours very truly, ?00 Ernest Collins

JEC/sd Enclosures/as indicated C.M.W. DEVELOPERS, INC. ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

.

FILED 97.SEP 10 AN 8:11

C.M.W. Developers, Inc., a Florida Corporation, executes the following articles of dissolution pursuant to section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is C.M.W. Developers, Inc. (The Company).

SECOND: The shareholders of the Company approved the dissolution of the Company on April 30, 1997.

THIRD: The number of votes cast by the shareholders of the company for dissolution was sufficient for approval of that action.

EXECUTED: April 30, 1997.

4

C.M.W. Developers, Inc.

By:

John J. Collins Title: President